

30 October 2019

Response to official information request for fuel card usage by Wendy Walker

I refer to your request for official information received 18 October relating to fuel card usage by Wendy Walker. We have processed your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987.

The information you requested is enclosed. The questions you specified have been included as numbered headings in bold below, with our response following each heading.

1. **List of times when the fuel card issued to the Chief Executive Officer (Wendy Walker) has been used more than once in a period of 3 days.**
 - Attached is a spreadsheet of petrol use for the last calendar year. You will see that on three occasions in the holiday period in late December 2018, and one occasion in April 2019 the card was used more than once in a period of three days. You'll note that the December transactions were all for less than full tanks.
2. **For any times the card has been used more than once in a period of 3 days, please provide the reasons why.**
 - The Chief Executive's Contract allows for full private use of the company vehicle for which she pays a salary sacrifice of \$13,600.

Please note that in the interests of openness and transparency we will publish our response to your request on the council's website www.porirua.govt.nz/your-council/getting-involved/request-official-information.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Hannah Henderson on Hannah.henderson@porirua.govt.nz.

Ngā mihi

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Wendy Walker'.

Wendy Walker
Chief Executive
Kaiwhakahaere Matua

Transaction Effective Date	Customer Name	Product	Litres	Driver Name	Vehicle Registration Number	Vehicle Description
01/11/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	41.70		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
08/11/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	40.57		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
16/11/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.23		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
25/11/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	39.85		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
04/12/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.29		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
11/12/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	43.29		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
21/12/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	29.13		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
24/12/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	32.82		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
27/12/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	35.90		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
30/12/2018	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	34.14		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
04/01/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	39.80		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
12/01/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	43.33		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
17/01/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	36.30		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
24/01/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	41.07		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
02/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	37.00		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
07/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.85		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
15/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.94		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
23/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.86		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
03/03/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.16		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
09/03/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	31.94		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
15/03/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.43		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
22/03/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	38.99		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
29/03/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	39.10		MAW317	HONDA CRV
02/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	37.00		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
07/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.85		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
15/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.94		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
23/02/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.86		JCQ773	RAV WENDY WALKER
01/04/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	38.17		MAW317	HONDA CRV
03/04/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.31		MAW317	HONDA CRV
14/04/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.12		MAW317	HONDA CRV
24/04/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	43.29		MAW317	HONDA CRV
03/05/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	41.52		MAW317	HONDA CRV
14/05/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	43.74		MAW317	HONDA CRV
23/05/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	43.45		MAW317	HONDA CRV
31/05/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.83		MAW317	HONDA CRV
10/06/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	33.23		MAW317	HONDA CRV
19/06/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.52		MAW317	HONDA CRV
28/06/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	46.31		MAW317	HONDA CRV
09/07/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.15 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
19/07/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.00 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
30/07/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	45.99 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
No transactions in August						
01/09/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	41.49 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
10/09/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	45.19 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
19/09/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	43.09 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
30/09/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	42.35 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
07/10/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	40.95 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV
17/10/2019	PORIRUA CITY COUNCIL	NZ Unleaded	44.23 WENDY WALKER		MAW317	HONDA CRV